

FAO-223 of 2025

25.08.2025 Present: Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate for the respondent No. 1.
Respondent No. 2 proceeded against ex parte vide order dated 03.06.2025.

Steps for service of respondent No. 2 are awaited. Let the same be awaited for three days. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

25.08.2025

(Vriti)