

FAO No. 223 of 2025

15.09.2025 Present: Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate for
respondent No. 1.

Steps for service of respondent No.
2 in terms of order dated 11.08.2025 are awaited
despite opportunity dated 25.08.2025. Let the
same be awaited for three days, failing which the
matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for
appropriate orders.

Addl.Registrar (Judicial)

15.09.2025
(Shalini)