

**FAO No. 223 of 2025**

29.10.2025 Present: Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate for the respondent.

Notice issued to respondent No. 2

Sh. Sarwan Dass for today has been received back after validly served. However, none is present on his behalf. Therefore, said respondent is proceeded against ex parte.

Respondent No. 1 is duly represented by the learned Advocate General. Service is complete. Let the appeal be listed before the Hon'ble Court for the purpose of admission.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**29.10.2025**  
*(Shalini)*