

NIAC Ltd. Vs. Ranjeet Singh & Anr.

FAO No. 223/2025

11.12.2025 Present: Ms. Kamakshi Tarlokta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Respondent No. 2 ex parte.

Heard. **Admit.**

Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate, accepts service of post admission notice on behalf of respondent No. 1. Let post admission notice be issued to respondent No. 2 returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within three days. List thereafter.

In the meantime, records of the learned Tribunal below be called for.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

11th December, 2025
(raman)