

NIAC Ltd. Vs. Ranjeet Singh & Anr.

FAO (MV) No. 223/2025

09.04.2026 Present: Ms. Kamakshi Tarlokta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Tarun Garla, Advocate, vice Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Respondent No. 2 ex parte.

CMP No. 822/2026

Learned counsel for the non-applicant/appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply to the application.

As prayed for, list on **27.04.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

9th April, 2026
(raman)